

Winslow Township Fire District #1



WINSLOW TOWNSHIP FIRE DISTRICT #1 NOTICE – SPECIAL MEETING – APRIL 30, 2024 AT 6:30 P.M. TO DISCUSS BUILDING UPGRADES – ACTION TO BE TAKEN FOR APPROVAL TO PROCEED/ A CLOSED SESSION WILL THEN BE HELD TO DISCUSS STATION LEASES/CONTRACTS AND PERSONNEL

TAKE NOTICE — THE WINSLOW TOWNSHIP FIRE DISTRICT #1 BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSION WILL HOLD A SPECIAL MEETING ON APRIL 30, 2024 AT 6:30 P.M. TO DISCUSS BUILDING UPGRADES — ACTION TO BE TAKEN FOR APPROVAL TO PROCEED. THE BOARD WILL THEN ENTER INTO CLOSED SESSION TO DISCUSS STATION LEASES, CONTRACTS, AND PERSONNEL OFFICIAL BOARD ACTION MAY BE TAKEN AT THE RETURN TO THE SPECIAL MEETING. A WORKSHOP MEETING MAY BE HELD FOLLOWING THE SPECIAL MEETING FOR OTHER FIRE DISTRICT BUSINESS. THE MEETING(S) WILL BE HELD AT THE WINSLOW TOWNSHIP FIRE DISTRICT ADMINISTRATIVE BUILDING, 9 CEDAR BROOK ROAD, SICKLERVILLE, NJ 08081.

LORRAINE SACCO, BUSINESS MANAGER WINSLOW TOWNSHIP FIRE DISTRICT #1

DATE OF NOTICE: APRIL 23, 2024